
New Years Day Dash 2012 - 5 Mile Run - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ------- -----------
1     Cory Hayden            M20-29        1/16    5:24       27:00
2     Travis Bashaw          M30-39        1/54    5:44       28:39
3     Mark Harms             M30-39        2/54    6:02       30:08
4     Jeff Hackel            M40-49        1/61    6:15       31:12
5     Beth Medinger          F20-29        1/32    6:19       31:33
6     Steven Klett           M20-29        2/16    6:22       31:48
7     Russell Schlager       M50-59        1/34    6:23       31:54
8     Casey Lamers           M30-39        3/54    6:24       31:58
9     Casey Hopp             M30-39        4/54    6:26       32:08
10    Joe Ketarkus           M30-39        5/54    6:27       32:15
11    Scott Jones            M40-49        2/61    6:29       32:23
12    Josh Dietsche          M30-39        6/54    6:32       32:36
13    Lucas Henson           M20-29        3/16    6:33       32:45
14    John Curtin            M40-49        3/61    6:34       32:50
15    Colin Grove            M40-49        4/61    6:37       33:01
16    Nelson Auner           M13-19         1/6    6:37       33:05
17    Todd Smet              M40-49        5/61    6:42       33:27
18    Ken Schweiger          M40-49        6/61    6:43       33:33
19    Brad Addink            M40-49        7/61    6:45       33:41
20    Scot Van Asten         M30-39        7/54    6:46       33:47
21    Daniel Harris          M40-49        8/61    6:46       33:49
22    Mark Mehler            M30-39        8/54    6:47       33:54
23    Todd Boerboom          M30-39        9/54    6:50       34:06
24    Jim Berkelman          M40-49        9/61    6:51       34:11
25    John Patterson         M30-39       10/54    6:51       34:13
26    Bill Gilmore           M50-59        2/34    6:51       34:13
27    Lisa Johns             F30-39        1/49    6:52       34:19
28    Rafael Garcia          M30-39       11/54    6:53       34:22
29    Laurel Ohm             F20-29        2/32    6:53       34:25
30    Ira Simpson            M30-39       12/54    6:55       34:34
31    Steve Barczi           M40-49       10/61    6:55       34:35
32    Dave Nelson            M40-49       11/61    7:00       34:58
33    Benjamin Ho            M30-39       13/54    7:04       35:19
34    Phillip Rowe           M30-39       14/54    7:05       35:22
35    Steve Ingham           M50-59        3/34    7:06       35:28
36    Christopher Gates      M20-29        4/16    7:09       35:42
37    Steven Smith           M40-49       12/61    7:10       35:50
38    Scott Nergaard         M40-49       13/61    7:11       35:52
39    Jeffery Capaul         M40-49       14/61    7:11       35:53
40    Tim Haines             M40-49       15/61    7:11       35:55
41    David Callahan         M40-49       16/61    7:12       35:59
42    Chris Reedy            M50-59        4/34    7:14       36:07
43    Ethan Ashby            M01-12         1/3    7:14       36:09
44    Mark Ashby             M50-59        5/34    7:14       36:10
45    Mark Werwie            M30-39       15/54    7:15       36:12
46    Brett Clark            M40-49       17/61    7:15       36:14
47    Elizabeth Baker        F20-29        3/32    7:21       36:43
48    Tim Grebel             M30-39       16/54    7:22       36:49
49    Jeff Vanbendeom        M30-39       17/54    7:24       36:57
50    Troy McGill            M40-49       18/61    7:25       37:04
51    Bradley Brietzman      M20-29        5/16    7:25       37:04
52    Michelle Wilson        F20-29        4/32    7:27       37:11
53    Chris Luken            M40-49       19/61    7:29       37:21
54    Tom Hawes              M30-39       18/54    7:32       37:39
55    Tim Becker             M60-99        1/10    7:33       37:43
56    Ryan Dewall            M20-29        6/16    7:33       37:45
57    Russ Steinhorst        M40-49       20/61    7:33       37:45
58    Patrick Meyer          M60-99        2/10    7:34       37:48
59    Doug Paull             M40-49       21/61    7:35       37:54
60    Gretchen McGill        F40-49        1/55    7:36       37:59
61    Darrin Landes          M30-39       19/54    7:37       38:02
62    Stephanie Skladzien    F30-39        2/49    7:37       38:03
63    Tracy Hixon            F40-49        2/55    7:37       38:04
64    Robert Auner           M50-59        6/34    7:37       38:05
65    Kristofer Frederick    M40-49       22/61    7:40       38:17
66    Daniel Mulkeriu        M40-49       23/61    7:41       38:23
67    David Bierman          M40-49       24/61    7:42       38:30
68    Brandon Wergaard       M13-19         2/6    7:43       38:32
69    Dustin Hendrickson     M20-29        7/16    7:43       38:34
70    Joyce Ruhland          F40-49        3/55    7:44       38:37
71    Emily Jaehnig          F20-29        5/32    7:44       38:39
72    Mike Uhrig             M20-29        8/16    7:51       39:13
73    Doug Schall            M50-59        7/34    7:51       39:14
74    Danielle Harris        F13-19         1/6    7:53       39:22
75    Andy Pulvermacher      M30-39       20/54    7:53       39:25
76    Dee Fussell            M40-49       25/61    7:53       39:25
77    Scott Tebon            M40-49       26/61    7:54       39:28
78    Jodie Oelke            F30-39        3/49    7:55       39:31
79    Charles Ver Hoeve      M40-49       27/61    7:56       39:36
80    Peter Wilson           M30-39       21/54    7:56       39:37
81    Katie Hepler           F20-29        6/32    7:59       39:51
82    Joseph Conduah         M30-39       22/54    7:59       39:51
83    Jonathan Vizena        M30-39       23/54    8:01       40:05
84    Billy Maybee Jr        M50-59        8/34    8:02       40:06
85    Lynn-Anne Hoekstra     F40-49        4/55    8:02       40:07
86    Tom Berg               M50-59        9/34    8:02       40:08
87    Greg Kesling           M60-99        3/10    8:02       40:09
88    Eric Ristau            M20-29        9/16    8:03       40:13
89    Dennis Rhodes          M40-49       28/61    8:03       40:14
90    Eric Wilson            M40-49       29/61    8:03       40:15
91    Rochelle Engel         F30-39        4/49    8:04       40:16
92    Albert Quattrucci      M40-49       30/61    8:04       40:18
93    Joanna Donovan         F40-49        5/55    8:06       40:28
94    Ryan Will              M30-39       24/54    8:07       40:34
95    Sam Scaletta           M60-99        4/10    8:09       40:43
96    Susan Hebgen           F30-39        5/49    8:11       40:52
97    Sarah Hoekstra         F13-19         2/6    8:11       40:55
98    Ingrid Greene          F13-19         3/6    8:12       40:58
99    Jen Schweigert         F30-39        6/49    8:13       41:02
100   Heisley Lewison        F20-29        7/32    8:14       41:10
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101   Jeff Webster           M40-49       31/61    8:16       41:16
102   Dale Syse              M40-49       32/61    8:17       41:21
103   Julie Malliet-Nowak    F50-59        1/20    8:18       41:28
104   Sara Pedersen          F30-39        7/49    8:19       41:31
105   Jason Jensen           M30-39       25/54    8:19       41:33
106   Grant Jensen           M01-12         2/3    8:19       41:34
107   Emerson Ashby          M13-19         3/6    8:20       41:37
108   Wendi Joseph           F40-49        6/55    8:20       41:40
109   Jenny Summers          F50-59        2/20    8:21       41:44
110   Pete Summers           M50-59       10/34    8:21       41:44
111   Ron Lehmann            M30-39       26/54    8:21       41:45
112   Kristin Oehrlein       F30-39        8/49    8:23       41:55
113   Kelly Hatch            F40-49        7/55    8:24       41:58
114   Stephen Klein          M50-59       11/34    8:25       42:01
115   David Knauss           M40-49       33/61    8:25       42:02
116   Dustin Whitehorse      M30-39       27/54    8:26       42:06
117   Michael Ferris         M30-39       28/54    8:27       42:12
118   Siobhan McGuire        F30-39        9/49    8:27       42:12
119   Jennifer Handy         F30-39       10/49    8:28       42:17
120   Kenneth Colbert        M40-49       34/61    8:28       42:18
121   Kathryn Deck           F40-49        8/55    8:28       42:18
122   Miguel Del Moral       M40-49       35/61    8:29       42:22
123   Emily Hockman          F20-29        8/32    8:29       42:23
124   Robert Regan           M40-49       36/61    8:30       42:28
125   Angela Patenode        F30-39       11/49    8:30       42:29
126   Kara Thomas            F40-49        9/55    8:30       42:30
127   Clair Krueger          M50-59       12/34    8:31       42:32
128   Kim Pansegrau          M40-49       37/61    8:31       42:32
129   Robert Belle           M13-19         4/6    8:31       42:33
130   Mason Kittleson        M13-19         5/6    8:31       42:34
131   Jim Schweigert         M30-39       29/54    8:31       42:35
132   Mary Simon             F40-49       10/55    8:32       42:36
133   Gene Hogoboom          M50-59       13/34    8:33       42:42
134   Joshua Turner          M30-39       30/54    8:33       42:43
135   Jack Bates             M01-12         3/3    8:35       42:51
136   Kevin Bracken          M30-39       31/54    8:35       42:55
137   Caitlin Frederick      F40-49       11/55    8:36       42:56
138   Rebecca Reinhart       F30-39       12/49    8:38       43:07
139   Troy Bollinger         M40-49       38/61    8:38       43:08
140   Mike Bates             M40-49       39/61    8:38       43:08
141   Mark Eisenhandler      M30-39       32/54    8:38       43:08
142   Charles Klein          M20-29       10/16    8:38       43:09
143   Mike Norton            M40-49       40/61    8:39       43:14
144   Randall Reinke         M30-39       33/54    8:42       43:27
145   Tracy Schmotzer        F30-39       13/49    8:42       43:30
146   Allison Riederer       F20-29        9/32    8:43       43:35
147   Bryan Huebsch          M30-39       34/54    8:44       43:40
148   Laura Cominetti        F50-59        3/20    8:45       43:43
149   Sarah Borchardt        F30-39       14/49    8:45       43:45
150   Hank Bodette           M50-59       14/34    8:45       43:45
151   John La Breche         M50-59       15/34    8:46       43:47
152   Mary Hoferle           F40-49       12/55    8:48       43:56
153   Jody Schwerdtfeger     F40-49       13/55    8:48       43:57
154   Amy Michie             F30-39       15/49    8:48       43:57
155   Mike Redding           M40-49       41/61    8:48       43:58
156   Chris Thomas           M40-49       42/61    8:49       44:01
157   Amy Paulios            F30-39       16/49    8:49       44:04
158   Tara Osterholz         F20-29       10/32    8:50       44:07
159   Jenna Schultz          F20-29       11/32    8:50       44:09
160   Sue Durst              F40-49       14/55    8:50       44:10
161   Megan Collins          F30-39       17/49    8:51       44:11
162   Katie Hustad           F40-49       15/55    8:51       44:12
163   Chris Jackson          F50-59        4/20    8:51       44:15
164   Justin Gustafson       M20-29       11/16    8:51       44:15
165   Deb Riederer           F50-59        5/20    8:54       44:30
166   Zoe Schall             F20-29       12/32    8:55       44:34
167   Ann Jones              F40-49       16/55    8:57       44:42
168   Scott Bauer            M30-39       35/54    8:58       44:47
169   Christopher Lay        M30-39       36/54    8:58       44:49
170   Tim Taggert            M60-99        5/10    8:59       44:54
171   Elise Clancy Ruoho     F40-49       17/55    8:59       44:54
172   Mark Gnabasik          M50-59       16/34    9:01       45:01
173   Vanessa Gates          F20-29       13/32    9:02       45:08
174   John Brennan           M50-59       17/34    9:03       45:11
175   Paul Steichen          M40-49       43/61    9:03       45:13
176   Rob Matthew            M40-49       44/61    9:03       45:13
177   Mary Marcus            F40-49       18/55    9:03       45:13
178   Marc Wolfman           M40-49       45/61    9:03       45:14
179   Angela Heyworth        F40-49       19/55    9:03       45:15
180   Tiffani Roltgen        F30-39       18/49    9:05       45:24
181   Curtis Hince           M30-39       37/54    9:06       45:26
182   Darla Hofmann          F30-39       19/49    9:06       45:26
183   Agnes Annett           F30-39       20/49    9:06       45:26
184   Paul Pickar            M40-49       46/61    9:08       45:37
185   Patrick Mousseau       M50-59       18/34    9:09       45:45
186   Maryanne Hinkes        F50-59        6/20    9:10       45:49
187   Jennifer Matthees      F30-39       21/49    9:11       45:51
188   Herb Mueller           M40-49       47/61    9:11       45:51
189   Nicole Stockburger     F40-49       20/55    9:11       45:52
190   Bill Bender            M50-59       19/34    9:11       45:54
191   Maria Lebeau           F30-39       22/49    9:12       45:58
192   Renee Walk             F20-29       14/32    9:13       46:03
193   Breann Boggs           F30-39       23/49    9:18       46:29
194   Taylor Key             M30-39       38/54    9:21       46:41
195   Ken Kurszewski         M30-39       39/54    9:21       46:41
196   Kristin Lamers         F30-39       24/49    9:22       46:46
197   Jason Kwiat            M30-39       40/54    9:23       46:51
198   Greg Woods             M50-59       20/34    9:24       46:59
199   Debbie Klein           F40-49       21/55    9:25       47:01
200   Adrian Peeper          M20-29       12/16    9:25       47:03
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201   Jason Hasenstein       M30-39       41/54    9:25       47:04
202   Susan Maccall          F40-49       22/55    9:29       47:22
203   Deanna Traver          F40-49       23/55    9:29       47:23
204   Tanya Arenson          F40-49       24/55    9:29       47:24
205   Kate Nisbet            F40-49       25/55    9:29       47:24
206   Kimberly Derse         F40-49       26/55    9:31       47:32
207   Chad Weberg            M30-39       42/54    9:32       47:36
208   Tracy Landes           F40-49       27/55    9:32       47:39
209   Rollie Cohoon          M60-99        6/10    9:33       47:42
210   Jeff Silter            M50-59       21/34    9:33       47:42
211   Steve Bazan            M50-59       22/34    9:35       47:55
212   Robin Bazan            F13-19         4/6    9:36       47:56
213   Monika Leonard         F40-49       28/55    9:36       47:56
214   Kim Mast               F40-49       29/55    9:37       48:03
215   Trista Yerks           F20-29       15/32    9:38       48:06
216   Wade Rewey             M40-49       48/61    9:40       48:16
217   Amy Bird               F30-39       25/49    9:40       48:20
218   Rodger Goodwin         M60-99        7/10    9:42       48:28
219   Jenny Ritchey          F30-39       26/49    9:42       48:29
220   Anne Smith             F40-49       30/55    9:44       48:36
221   Darci Kruchten         F50-59        7/20    9:44       48:37
222   Pam Krueger            F40-49       31/55    9:44       48:37
223   Steven Schroeder       M30-39       43/54    9:45       48:43
224   Colleen Kittleson      F40-49       32/55    9:47       48:51
225   Jackie Burgess         F13-19         5/6    9:48       48:58
226   Paul Ziebarth          M60-99        8/10    9:49       49:01
227   Kristin Hart           F40-49       33/55    9:49       49:02
228   David Hart             M40-49       49/61    9:49       49:02
229   Lise Bower             F40-49       34/55    9:50       49:07
230   George Smith           M50-59       23/34    9:52       49:16
231   Mara Lewis             F30-39       27/49    9:53       49:24
232   David Birchler         M50-59       24/34    9:55       49:31
233   Tiffany Scheller       F30-39       28/49    9:57       49:41
234   Steve Scheller         M40-49       50/61    9:57       49:42
235   Katie Schmidt          F30-39       29/49    9:58       49:46
236   Crystal Nipp           F50-59        8/20    9:59       49:51
237   John Hahn              M40-49       51/61   10:00       49:57
238   Bert Schnell           M40-49       52/61   10:02       50:07
239   Jim Gormley            M40-49       53/61   10:03       50:12
240   Dannie Jaeger          F30-39       30/49   10:03       50:12
241   Martha Vandengom       F30-39       31/49   10:03       50:12
242   Mary Kulzick           F50-59        9/20   10:04       50:19
243   Bonnie Concordia       F40-49       35/55   10:08       50:37
244   Renaisanciano Concordi M40-49       54/61   10:08       50:38
245   Julia Cox              F30-39       32/49   10:10       50:48
246   Thomas Coleman         M40-49       55/61   10:11       50:51
247   Bonnie Ohm             F50-59       10/20   10:13       51:05
248   Justin Crubaugh        M20-29       13/16   10:15       51:15
249   Ruthann Nelson         F60-99         1/3   10:15       51:15
250   Sarah Bregg            F20-29       16/32   10:16       51:17
251   Dan Reinke             M40-49       56/61   10:18       51:27
252   Michelle Brietzman     F40-49       36/55   10:18       51:29
253   Ellie Boebel           F30-39       33/49   10:19       51:34
254   Ken O Bowman           M60-99        9/10   10:20       51:36
255   Linda Schaack          F50-59       11/20   10:20       51:38
256   Paul Hansen            M50-59       25/34   10:23       51:52
257   Gail Pilon             F50-59       12/20   10:23       51:54
258   Christine Belle        F40-49       37/55   10:26       52:06
259   Jeff Szpak             M30-39       44/54   10:26       52:09
260   Jerry Lourigan         M40-49       57/61   10:29       52:21
261   Judy Kurtz             F50-59       13/20   10:29       52:22
262   Cindy Boyd             F40-49       38/55   10:30       52:27
263   Charlie Boyd           M40-49       58/61   10:30       52:28
264   Mark Redfearn          M30-39       45/54   10:31       52:34
265   Alan Bird              M30-39       46/54   10:31       52:35
266   Cheryl Gandolph        F50-59       14/20   10:31       52:35
267   Jennifer Harland       F30-39       34/49   10:33       52:41
268   Michelle Stocker       F30-39       35/49   10:33       52:41
269   Teresa Reller          F40-49       39/55   10:33       52:41
270   Diane Schmoller        F50-59       15/20   10:33       52:42
271   Joanna Spragia         F30-39       36/49   10:33       52:42
272   Christen Bloomfield    F20-29       17/32   10:34       52:47
273   Erin Holte             F30-39       37/49   10:34       52:50
274   Suzanne Wickizer       F30-39       38/49   10:34       52:50
275   Andy Veenstra          M30-39       47/54   10:35       52:52
276   Meagen Schumacher      F20-29       18/32   10:35       52:54
277   Mike Kalvin            M40-49       59/61   10:37       53:05
278   Thomas Ngo             M30-39       48/54   10:38       53:06
279   Maria Maas             F30-39       39/49   10:39       53:14
280   Stacey Swenson         F20-29       19/32   10:39       53:14
281   Carly Piper            F20-29       20/32   10:39       53:14
282   Rachel Alexander       F30-39       40/49   10:40       53:18
283   Deanna Reilly          F40-49       40/55   10:41       53:23
284   Susan Steinhauer       F40-49       41/55   10:42       53:26
285   Carol Brown            F50-59       16/20   10:42       53:30
286   Cathy Vos              F40-49       42/55   10:45       53:43
287   Krista Schmidt         F40-49       43/55   10:45       53:43
288   Katie Hackett          F30-39       41/49   10:45       53:45
289   Heidi Frosch           F30-39       42/49   10:45       53:45
290   Shanna Will            F30-39       43/49   10:49       54:03
291   Andrea Noeske          F40-49       44/55   10:50       54:06
292   Drew Levy              M13-19         6/6   10:50       54:09
293   Laura Moeller          F50-59       17/20   10:51       54:15
294   Gary Moeller           M50-59       26/34   10:52       54:16
295   Brenda Ambrosius       F20-29       21/32   10:52       54:16
296   Lynn Cliff             F40-49       45/55   10:52       54:17
297   Scott Stanley          M50-59       27/34   10:57       54:43
298   Jenelle Fulbright      F30-39       44/49   10:58       54:47
299   Jeremy Chapman         M30-39       49/54   10:58       54:47
300   Cristin Hopp           F20-29       22/32   11:00       54:57
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301   Sarah Gaskell          F40-49       46/55   11:01       55:05
302   Angela Trentadue       F30-39       45/49   11:02       55:06
303   Kerri Howard           F20-29       23/32   11:02       55:09
304   Peter Haugen           M30-39       50/54   11:02       55:10
305   Steve Watkins          M40-49       60/61   11:05       55:22
306   Russell Ericksmoen     M50-59       28/34   11:05       55:23
307   Laura Hogard           F20-29       24/32   11:07       55:32
308   Diana Hogard           F20-29       25/32   11:07       55:32
309   Debra Lohr-Foster      F40-49       47/55   11:07       55:32
310   Laura Ursin            F20-29       26/32   11:11       55:52
311   Mike Ursin             M20-29       14/16   11:11       55:53
312   Hannah Benton          F20-29       27/32   11:16       56:18
313   William Benton         M30-39       51/54   11:16       56:18
314   Theresa Kupsky         F20-29       28/32   11:17       56:23
315   Jeremy Kendl           M30-39       52/54   11:17       56:23
316   Tim Potter             M50-59       29/34   11:18       56:28
317   Beth Klosowski         F40-49       48/55   11:18       56:28
318   Jen May                F40-49       49/55   11:19       56:33
319   Susan Reedy            F50-59       18/20   11:21       56:45
320   Darin Kalisak          M40-49       61/61   11:22       56:50
321   Kim Wasilewski         F40-49       50/55   11:23       56:52
322   Tom Seamonson          M60-99       10/10   11:26       57:06
323   Tari Metz              F40-49       51/55   11:26       57:07
324   Sheryl Berndt          F20-29       29/32   11:28       57:19
325   Janet Hagen            F60-99         2/3   11:28       57:20
326   Kim Dorr               F20-29       30/32   11:32       57:39
327   Nancy Wiegand          F60-99         3/3   11:33       57:43
328   John Kinder            M30-39       53/54   11:38       58:06
329   Richard Floeckher      M30-39       54/54   11:42       58:27
330   Polly Hamner           F50-59       19/20   11:43       58:33
331   Sarah Enz              F40-49       52/55   11:45       58:44
332   Frank Bonebrake        M50-59       30/34   11:45       58:44
333   Ginnie Marty           F40-49       53/55   11:49       59:01
334   Leanne Concordia       F20-29       31/32   11:54       59:27
335   Melissa Seman          F13-19         6/6   11:56       59:36
336   Ben Seman              M20-29       15/16   11:56       59:36
337   Craig Telega           M50-59       31/34   11:57       59:42
338   Patty Peddecord        F30-39       46/49   12:09     1:00:44
339   Bob Jacoby             M20-29       16/16   12:19     1:01:34
340   Megan Gibson           F30-39       47/49   12:22     1:01:50
341   Matthew Kulzick        M50-59       32/34   12:43     1:03:34
342   Susan Skinner          F40-49       54/55   12:52     1:04:16
343   Barbara Gallay         F30-39       48/49   13:06     1:05:29
344   Hannah Silber          F20-29       32/32   13:08     1:05:40
345   Catherine Daley        F50-59       20/20   13:40     1:08:18
346   Shelly Armstrong       F40-49       55/55   14:00     1:09:58
347   Vern Acker             M50-59       33/34   14:48     1:13:57
348   Philseeimer Bokey                     0/0   15:47     1:18:53
349   Karen Floeckher        F30-39       49/49   16:52     1:24:19
350   Jeff Silber            M50-59       34/34   16:52     1:24:19
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